FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	07-01-1998	JULIA STATE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Copyright 1994 Legalsoft 6-/2-98 Tab settings • • •)NLY JUN 7 19	98
To the Honorable Commiss.	100751996	e record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving	
NURI DJAVIT		Name: BRISTOL-MYERS S	SQUIBB COMPANY
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛣 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
▲ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 345 Park Av	enue
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	MAPS AND MINES	ANNO. MANAGEMENTA A 1 12 - Te-regio regionale regionale regionale regionale regionale regionale regionale r
☐ Other		City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10154
Execution Date: February 19, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/024,824			
	Additional numbers at	∣ tached? ☐ Yes Ϫ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stuart E. Krieger Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E	
		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Headquarters Park Drive		8. Deposit account number:	š
	Alexander and a second a second and a second a second and	02-3869	
City: Skillman	State: NJ ZIP: 08558		page if paying by deposit account)
Olly,		USE THIS SPACE	
			<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	8 8
Stuarrt E. Krieger	Slita	F E. Krieger	June 8, 1998
Name of Person Sign		Signature over sheet, attachments, and document;	5 Date 8
<u> </u>		- PALENT	* * *

AFFIDAVIT

I, Stuart E. Krieger, of BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, do hereby swear by virtue of my signature below, that the attached is a true copy of the original document and that it is in the possession of BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY.

Stuart E. Krieger

Associate Counsel-Patents

Dated: February 13, 1998

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

: **SS**.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of February 1998

Notary Public

HILDA FRANCO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON JANUARY 20, 2000

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of Feb 19 97

BETWEEN Nuri Djavit of 219A High Street, Penge, London SE20 7PF

(hereinafter called 'the Inventor') of the one part and BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY whose registered office is situated at P.O. Box 4000, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called 'the Company') of the other part

WHEREAS:

The Inventor

A. has made an invention relating to a Pinch Valve for a Drainage Bag and Method of Assembly

short particulars whereof are set forth in a draft specification which the inventor has read and approved and of which an abstract is appended hereto and

- B. undertakes and declares
 - (i) that the said draft specification describes the said invention to the best of his knowledge and that he believes that he is the true and first inventor thereof and
 - (ii) that he is not aware of any lawful ground of objection to the grant of letters patent in respect of the said invention.

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of Five Pounds (receipt whereof the Inventor hereby acknowledges) the Inventor hereby assigns to the Company the benefit of and all his rights and interests (if any) in the said invention including the right to apply for any Patent, Registered Design or other form of Industrial Property Protection in respect thereof in the United Kingdom and elsewhere throughout the world with or without claim to priority.
- 2. The Inventor hereby covenants
 - (a) that he will give any consents or permissions and (at the expense of the Company) execute and do all such documents and acts as may be necessary or desirable to enable the Company to make any application for Patent, Registered Design or other form of Industrial Property Protection in the United Kingdom or elsehwere throughout the world in respect of the said invention as the Company may in its sole discretion think fit whether in the name of the

PATENT REEL: 9270 FRAME: 0760 Company, by itself or jointly with another or others or, if such be necessary or the Company so desires, in the name of the Inventor or jointly with another or others;

- (b) that in any case where any such application is made in the name of the Inventor or in the name of the Company or some other person or persons jointly with the Inventor he will, at the request and expense of the Company, execute and do all such documents and acts as may be necessary or desirable to vest such application or any Patent, Registered Design or other Industrial Property Protection that may have been granted pursuant thereto in the Company absolutely;
- (c) that he will not at any time disclose, without the consent of the Company, any confidential information whatsoever concerning the said invention to any person who is not authorised by the Company to receive the same.
- 3. This Assignment is made without prejudice to any entitlement of the Inventor to be paid compensation pursuant to Sections 40 and 41 of the Patents Act, 1977.

the day

AS WITNESS the hands of the Inventor and the authorised signatory of the Company y and year first above written.
SIGNED by the said Nuri DJAVIT
WITNESS
NAME Makolm Falcone
ADDRESS 202. Beachingt Rd, Wandsworth London SWI7 700.
OCCUPATION Server Product Designer
SIGNED by
for and on behalf of BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY Paul D. Schoenle
in the presence of
WITNESS (for Nuri Djavit) + MEanoth
NAME Howard Barrett
ADDRESS The Old Forge, Codmore Hill, Pulborough W. Sussey
OCCUPATION Design Monager
WITNESS (for Paul D. Schoenle) Ailda Franco 100 Leadquarter Park Les Sullman, NJ PATENT Legal Secretary 9270 FRAME: 0761
Legal Secretary 9270 FRAME: 0761

- 11 -

ABSTRACT

A PINCH VALVE FOR A DRAINAGE BAG AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY

A drainage bag (for example a urine collection bag) (10) includes a flexible outlet tube (16) and a pinch valve (18) for selectively pinching the tube closed. The pinch valve includes a pivotal valve member (22) on a first side of the bag, and a support member (20) on an opposite side of the bag. The valve member is pivotally supported on the first side by at least one projection (26) on the support member which projects through an aperture (24) in a web of the bag. During assembly, the support member (20) is firstly fitted to the bag with the projection (26) projecting through the aperture (34), and the valve member (22) is then fitted to the projection (26). In an alternative form, the support has two hook-shaped projections on either side of the outlet tube (16) to which a modified valve member is clipped.

15 (Fig. 1)

5

10

PATENT REEL: 9270 FRAME: 0762